Phone: (909)501-0610 • Fax: (909)501-0622 Email: homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov • Website: https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/

## Interagency Council on Homelessness 2023 Meeting Schedule

Meetings are held every 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday of the month from 9-11a.m. Virtual meeting links and address for the meetings will be provided through the Homeless RFP mailbox.

January 25, 2023	Virtual Meeting
February 22, 2023	Virtual Meeting
March 22, 2023	In Person
April 26, 2023	In Person
May 24, 2023	In Person
June 28, 2023	In Person
July 26, 2023	In Person
August 23, 2023	In Person
September 27, 2023	In Person
October 25, 2023	In Person
November 2023	ICH is Dark - No meeting
December 2023	ICH is Dark - No meeting

<sup>\*</sup>Special sessions may be added as needed to discuss the annual HUD Continuum of Care grant submission and/other critical matters as determined by the ICH Chair.

## Location:

Dorothy Inghram Learning Center- North Entrance 670 E Carnegie Dr. San Bernardino, CA 92408

## September Meeting will be held at:

West End Educational Service Center 8265 Aspen Ave, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

For more information please contact:

Office of Homeless Services Phone: (909) 501-0610 Fax number: 501-0622

Email: <a href="mailto:homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov">homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov</a>
Website: <a href="https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/">https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/</a>

## Mission Statement

The mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated, and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.